
  

 

 

OTTER TAIL COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 
SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS 

 

Tuesday, December 21, 2021 
8:30 a.m. 

Government Services Center & Via Livestream 
515 West Fir Avenue, Fergus Falls, MN 

 

 
 2.1 Draft Otter Tail County Board Minutes for 12.14.2021 
 2.2 Warrants/Bills for 12.21.2021 
 2.3 Human Services & Public Health Warrants/Bills for 12.21.2021 
 2.4 2022 Human Services Contracts 
 2.5 Request for Approval of Final Payment- SAP 056-615-018 to Robert R. Schroeder Construction, Inc. 

Glenwood, MN 
 4.0 Commissioner Salary & Benefits Resolution 
 5.0 County Auditor-Treasurer Items 
 6.0 Organics Hauling Contract 
 7.0 2022 Solid Waste Hauler's Licenses 
 7.0 2022 Solid Waste Fee Schedule 
 7.0 Henning Transfer Station Backhoe Purchase 
 7.0 Mark Lee Excavating Final Pay Request - Fergus Transfer Station 
 7.0 Solid Waste Master Plan 
 8.0 Request for Approval of Amendment No. 1- Phelps Mill Passage, 106 Group-Houston Engineering 
 9.0 Request for Approval of Agreement between Otter Tail County & City of Henning- Repair & Replacement 

of CSAH 67 within the Corp. limits of Henning, SAP 056-667-042 
 9.0 Bid Review & Recommendation for Award- SAP 056-605-012, 4030-005, Anderson Bros. Construction Co. 

of Brainerd, Brainerd, MN 
 9.0 Request for Approval of Contract with Greystone Construction, Shakopee, MN- Salt Storage Building, 

Pelican Rapids 
 10.0 ARP Funding Memo 
 10.0 Resolution Approving the Navigating the Road Ahead Act Program 
 10.0 Youth Workforce Navigation Contract 
 11.0 Children & Families Donations Resolution 
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11:03:18AM



General Fund Dedicated Accounts
COMMISSIONER'S VOUCHERS ENTRIES

Account/Formula

11:03:18AM12/16/2021
csteinba

Copyright 2010-2021 Integrated Financial Systems

02-705-000-1010-6290 825.00 BLANDIN GRANT - CONSULTING 190114 Broadband G

01-031-000-0000-6369 549.90 A2RJVV5AA0WI1P STRENGHSFINDER 1HWJ-NTYP-P7WD Miscellaneous Charges N

01-061-000-0000-6406 338.00 A2RJVV5AA0WI1P TONER 1FFW-XXGM-4X7M Office Supplies N

01-122-000-0000-6406 46.50 A2RJVV5AA0WI1P PLANNER 1RR9-74LN-9WH9 Office Supplies N

01-122-000-0000-6406 46.50 A2RJVV5AA0WI1P PLANNER 1RR9-74LN-HGTK Office Supplies N

01-122-000-0000-6406 46.50 A2RJVV5AA0WI1P PLANNER 1XJM-L1QC-GQJG Office Supplies N

01-201-000-0000-6406 25.35 A2RJVV5AA0WI1P INK PADS 1FN1-KTV6-9PNF Office Supplies N

01-201-000-0000-6492 19.96 A2RJVV5AA0WI1P BATTERIES 1H3H-9MRF-4MXM Police Equipment N

01-201-000-0000-6406 129.00 A2RJVV5AA0WI1P TRANSCRIPT PED 1NN1-VXVM-KN6C Office Supplies N

01-250-000-0000-6491 299.98 A2RJVV5AA0WI1P IEMT O2 BAG 1RR9-74LN-43K4 Jail Supplies N

02-225-000-0000-6369 28.37 A2RJVV5AA0WI1P PVC CARDS 14V3-1CC6-QVMT Miscellaneous Charges N

02-225-000-0000-6369 812.37 A2RJVV5AA0WI1P LASER PRINTER 1G4K-W19T-T4GK Miscellaneous Charges N

02-225-000-0000-6369 28.37 A2RJVV5AA0WI1P PVC CARDS 1VJG-K6M9-QWJ3 Miscellaneous Charges N

50-399-000-0000-6300 57.56 A2RJVV5AA0WI1P HVAC FILTERS 11DQ-41VQ-1HYR Building And Grounds Maintenance N

01-201-000-0000-6491 28.15 ACCT AA822 OXYGEN 08147700 General Supplies N

50-000-000-0120-6290 35.07 ACCT 160002806 252000077508 Contracted Services. N

50-000-000-0000-6290 19.04 ACCT 160002035 252000077771 Contracted Services N

50-390-000-0000-6290 19.04 ACCT 160002035 252000077771 Contracted Services. N

50-399-000-0000-6290 33.04 ACCT 160002035 252000077771 Contracted Services. N

09-507-510-0000-6278 2,524.50 FOUNDATION REPAIR SERVICES 23561027.01-2 Engineering & Hydrological Testing N

01-112-000-0000-6673 7,500.00 PROJECT 42153.0 CRTHSE MASONRY NOV2021 Remodeling Projects N

09-507-510-0000-6278 2,299.40 PROJECT 41937.1 PM BLDG REPAIR NOV2021 Engineering & Hydrological Testing N

5276 4T CREATIVE

825.005276

14386 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES INC

2,377.6614386

765 AMERICAN WELDING & GAS INC

28.15765

13620 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES

106.1913620

5765 BARR ENGINEERING CO

2,524.505765

13535 BHH PARTNERS

Page 2Audit List for Board

Account/Formula Description                                             Rpt Invoice #Warrant DescriptionVendor Name 1099
Paid On Bhf #Accr Amount On Behalf of NameNo. Service Dates

1 Transactions

-

13 Transactions

1 Transactions

4 Transactions

1 Transactions

4T CREATIVE

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES INC

AMERICAN WELDING & GAS INC

ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES

BARR ENGINEERING CO

Otter Tail County Auditor



COMMISSIONER'S VOUCHERS ENTRIES

Account/Formula

11:03:18AM12/16/2021
csteinba

Road And Bridge Fund

Copyright 2010-2021 Integrated Financial Systems

10-303-000-0000-6278 2,390.31 ENGINEERING SERVICES Engineering & Hydrological Testing N

02-225-000-0000-6369 5,099.00 FINGERPRINT SCANNER/SOFTWARE 210002348811 Miscellaneous Charges N

10-304-000-0000-6572 105.00 REPAIR 4528 Repair And Maintenance Supplies N

01-124-000-0000-6140 150.00 PC - PER DIEM 12/8/21 Per Diem Y

01-124-000-0000-6330 109.76 PC - MILEAGE 12/8/21 Mileage Y

50-000-000-0130-6304 28.50 TIRE REPAIR 12/7/21 41203 Repair And Maintenance-Vehicle N

10-302-000-0000-6505 540.00 ROCK 785 Aggregates N

50-399-000-0000-6304 2,224.46 ACCT 100331 #1712 REPAIRS 066208 Repair And Maint-Vehicles N

01-122-000-0000-6331 31.77 MEALS - WETLAND TRAINING 10/4/21 Meals And Lodging N

01-122-000-0000-6331 75.06 MEALS - WETLAND TRAINING 10/5-7/21 Meals And Lodging N

01-122-000-0000-6331 13.11 MEAL - WETLAND TRAINING 10/8/21 Meals And Lodging N

01-122-000-0000-6331 12.95 MEAL - WETLAND TRAINING 7/28/21 Meals And Lodging N

01-013-000-0000-6262 277.50 56-JV-21-457 T KAMPSULA 24584 Public Defender Y

12,189.7113535

6811 BIOMETRIC SOLUTIONS LLC

5,099.006811

31780 BLUFFTON OIL CO

105.0031780

11652 BOYER/RODNEY

259.7611652

10371 BRIAN'S REPAIR INC

28.5010371

16214 BUDKE EXCAVATING & SEPTIC PLUS+ LLC

540.0016214

3423 BUY-MOR PARTS & SERVICE LLC

2,224.463423

15663 CALL/CODY

132.8915663

6026 CJB LAW PLLC

Page 3Audit List for Board

Account/Formula Description                                             Rpt Invoice #Warrant DescriptionVendor Name 1099
Paid On Bhf #Accr Amount On Behalf of NameNo. Service Dates

3 Transactions

1 Transactions

1 Transactions

2 Transactions

1 Transactions

1 Transactions

1 Transactions

4 Transactions

BHH PARTNERS

BIOMETRIC SOLUTIONS LLC

BLUFFTON OIL CO

BOYER/RODNEY

BRIAN'S REPAIR INC

BUDKE EXCAVATING & SEPTIC PLUS+ LLC

BUY-MOR PARTS & SERVICE LLC

CALL/CODY

Otter Tail County Auditor



COMMISSIONER'S VOUCHERS ENTRIES

Account/Formula

11:03:18AM12/16/2021
csteinba

General Revenue Fund

Copyright 2010-2021 Integrated Financial Systems

01-112-000-0000-6310 575.00 WINDOW CLEANING NOV 2021 PA 046483 Outside Vendor Services Y

01-201-000-0000-6304 52.25 UNIT 1602 COMPUTER DOCK 6769 Repair And Maintenance N

01-201-000-0000-6304 52.25 UNIT 1703 COMPUTER DOCK 6772 Repair And Maintenance N

02-219-000-0000-6369 273.00 MEALS - TRAINING 12/8/21 617554 Miscellaneous Charges N

01-101-000-0000-6677 129.95 ACCT 2189988140 PRINTER STAND 456745 Office Furniture And Equipment-Minor N

01-101-000-0000-6677 8,797.67 ACCT 2189988140 WORK STATIONS 456748 Office Furniture And Equipment-Minor N

01-201-000-0000-6200 600.00 AIRTIME FOR UPDATES/SUBSCRIPT 47308 Telephone N

01-201-000-0000-6396 1,110.00 STEALTH 5 TRACKING DEVICE 47308 Special Investigation N

50-000-000-0170-6290 33.50 ACCT 327-00028118-5 11/30/21 Contracted Services. N

01-061-000-0000-6202 350.00 CREDIT CLERK SUPPORT 301456 County Website N

01-061-000-0000-6202 464.00 TAX WEBSITE SUPPORT 301456 County Website N

01-061-000-0000-6202 275.00 ESS PAYROLL SUPPORT 301456 County Website N

10-304-000-0000-6253 154.44 WASTE DISPOSAL 12/1-12/31/21 Garbage N

277.506026

12058 CLEAN SWEEP COMMERCIAL SERVICES

575.0012058

9087 CODE 4 SERVICES INC

104.509087

7479 CONCEPT CATERING

273.007479

32603 COOPER'S OFFICE SUPPLY INC

8,927.6232603

15373 COVERTTRACK GROUP INC

1,710.0015373

5407 CULLIGAN OF ELBOW LAKE

33.505407

9018 D & T VENTURES LLC

1,089.009018

1261 DENZEL'S REGION WASTE INC

Page 4Audit List for Board

Account/Formula Description                                             Rpt Invoice #Warrant DescriptionVendor Name 1099
Paid On Bhf #Accr Amount On Behalf of NameNo. Service Dates

1 Transactions

1 Transactions

2 Transactions

1 Transactions

2 Transactions

2 Transactions

1 Transactions

3 Transactions

CJB LAW PLLC

CLEAN SWEEP COMMERCIAL SERVICES

CODE 4 SERVICES INC

CONCEPT CATERING

COOPER'S OFFICE SUPPLY INC

COVERTTRACK GROUP INC

CULLIGAN OF ELBOW LAKE

D & T VENTURES LLC

Otter Tail County Auditor



ENVIRONMENTAL SENTRY PROTECTION LLC

FARMER'S DAUGHTER RUSTIC BAKERY LLC

COMMISSIONER'S VOUCHERS ENTRIES

Account/Formula

11:03:18AM12/16/2021
csteinba

Road And Bridge Fund

Copyright 2010-2021 Integrated Financial Systems

01-002-000-0000-6369 89.50 LUNCHES FOR BOARD MTG 12/14 12/14/21 Miscellaneous Charges N

10-304-000-0000-6565 7.54 SUPPLIES 5317724 Fuels - Diesel N

13-012-000-0000-6369 90.00 LAW LIBRARY HRS NOV 2021 NOV2021 Miscellaneous Charges Y

02-612-000-0000-6369 14,040.00 I-LIDS OPERATIONS PYMT 2 1359 Miscellaneous Charges Y

02-612-000-0000-6369 80.00 WINTERIZE RINSE STATION 6779 Miscellaneous Charges N

01-204-000-0000-6304 324.45 BATTERY/HORN BOAT #11 13510 Repair And Maintenance Y

01-204-000-0000-6304 155.00 WINTERIZE BOAT #2 13983 Repair And Maintenance Y

01-204-000-0000-6304 155.00 WINTERIZE BOAT #6 14263 Repair And Maintenance Y

01-204-000-0000-6304 155.00 WINTERIZE MERCURY MOTOR 14484 Repair And Maintenance Y

01-201-000-0000-6171 28.00 ROLLS FOR INTEL MEETING 810505 Tuition And Education Expenses N

01-112-101-0000-6572 41.16 ACCT 13040 FHP BELTS 822611 Repair And Maintenance Supplies N

01-112-101-0000-6572 14.77 ACCT 13040 FHP BELT 822769 Repair And Maintenance Supplies N

50-000-000-0150-6306 147.99 ACCT 13035 BATTERY 573956 Repair/Maint. Equip N

154.441261

11391 DOUBLE A CATERING

89.5011391

5972 ECKHARDT/KIMBERLY

7.545972

5430 EIFERT/DANA

90.005430

13651

14,040.0013651

6461 EVER GREEN LAWNS

80.006461

9255 EXTREME MARINE LLC

789.459255

5781

28.005781

373 FARNAM'S GENUINE PARTS INC

Page 5Audit List for Board

Account/Formula Description                                             Rpt Invoice #Warrant DescriptionVendor Name 1099
Paid On Bhf #Accr Amount On Behalf of NameNo. Service Dates

1 Transactions

1 Transactions

1 Transactions

1 Transactions

1 Transactions

1 Transactions

4 Transactions

1 Transactions

ENVIRONMENTAL SENTRY PROTECTION LLC

FARMER'S DAUGHTER RUSTIC BAKERY LLC

DENZEL'S REGION WASTE INC

DOUBLE A CATERING

ECKHARDT/KIMBERLY

EIFERT/DANA

EVER GREEN LAWNS

EXTREME MARINE LLC

Otter Tail County Auditor



COMMISSIONER'S VOUCHERS ENTRIES

Account/Formula

11:03:18AM12/16/2021
csteinba

Solid Waste Fund

Copyright 2010-2021 Integrated Financial Systems

50-390-000-0000-6410 23.38 ACCT 13050 OIL DRY 822749 Custodial Supplies N

01-122-000-0000-6240 99.94 ACCT 530699 RENEW ENERGY ORD 454897 Publishing & Advertising N

01-123-000-0000-6240 181.70 ACCT 530699 BA MTG 12.9 457259 Publishing & Advertising N

01-124-000-0000-6240 81.77 ACCT 530699 PC MTG 12.08 457248 Publishing & Advertising N

02-612-000-0000-6369 299.00 ACCT 524111 LAKES JOURNAL AD 1733815 Miscellaneous Charges N

09-507-575-0000-6278 3,097.50 ACCT 18155 GLACIAL EDGE TRAIL 35697 Engineering & Hydrological Testing Glaci N

01-122-000-0000-6304 553.16 UNIT 15510 TIRES 374677 Repair And Maintenance N

01-041-000-0000-6330 45.36 MILEAGE - PHOTO TAKING/MTG 12/9/21 Mileage N

01-112-101-0000-6349 5,040.00 PARKING LOT RENTAL 2021 71 Miscellaneous Rentals 1

01-124-000-0000-6140 150.00 PC - PER DIEM 12/8/21 Per Diem Y

01-124-000-0000-6330 85.12 PC - MILEAGE 12/8/21 Mileage Y

01-124-000-0000-6240 59.75 ACCT 352588 PC MTG 11/10/21 2286903 Publishing & Advertising N

50-000-000-0000-6240 89.63 ACCT 305702 SW MASTER PLAN 2285356 Publishing & Advertising N

227.30373

35011 FERGUS FALLS DAILY JOURNAL

662.4135011

32679 FERGUS FALLS/CITY OF

3,097.5032679

35018 FERGUS TIRE CENTER INC

553.1635018

6663 FINKELSON/BETH

45.366663

383 FIRST LUTHERAN CHURCH

5,040.00383

15555 FISCHER/JUDD

235.1215555

14517 FORUM COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY

149.3814517

15050 FRANZ REPROGRAPHICS INC

Page 6Audit List for Board

Account/Formula Description                                             Rpt Invoice #Warrant DescriptionVendor Name 1099
Paid On Bhf #Accr Amount On Behalf of NameNo. Service Dates

4 Transactions

4 Transactions

1 Transactions

1 Transactions

1 Transactions

1 Transactions

2 Transactions

2 Transactions

FARNAM'S GENUINE PARTS INC

FERGUS FALLS DAILY JOURNAL

FERGUS FALLS/CITY OF

FERGUS TIRE CENTER INC

FINKELSON/BETH

FIRST LUTHERAN CHURCH

FISCHER/JUDD

FORUM COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY

Otter Tail County Auditor



HEALTHCARE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LLC

COMMISSIONER'S VOUCHERS ENTRIES

Account/Formula

11:03:18AM12/16/2021
csteinba

Road And Bridge Fund

Copyright 2010-2021 Integrated Financial Systems

10-303-000-0000-6342 27.12 SERVICE AGREEMENT - HP PRINTER 236764-0 Service Agreements N

01-124-000-0000-6140 225.00 PC - PER DIEM 12/8/21 Per Diem Y

01-124-000-0000-6330 71.12 PC - MILEAGE 12/8/21 Mileage Y

10-303-000-0000-6501 828.00 LABOR - GPS ANNUAL MAINT 244157 Engineering And Surveying Supplies N

01-124-000-0000-6140 150.00 PC - PER DIEM 12/8/21 Per Diem Y

01-124-000-0000-6330 81.20 PC - MILEAGE 12/8/21 Mileage Y

01-201-000-0000-6526 183.96 ACCT 1002151493 SUPERSHIRTS 019867903 Uniforms N

WING/MICHAEL15790

01-201-000-0000-6526 183.96 ACCT 1002151493 SUPERSHIRTS 019867904 Uniforms N

01-201-000-0000-6526 63.57 ACCT 1002151493 BASE SHIRT 019867914 Uniforms N

BACHELDER/JARED15659

01-201-000-0000-6526 45.47 ACCT 1002151493 TURTLENECK 019867915 Uniforms N

01-250-000-0000-6432 130.20 ACCT 325 WASTE DISPOSAL 60749 Medical Incarcerated N

22-622-000-0605-6369 2,012.50 CULVERT PROJECT EXPENSES 12/9/21 Miscellaneous Charges N

01-250-000-0000-6452 550.80 CREW SWEATSHIRTS 93087 Prisioners Clothing Cost N

27.1215050

13304 FRAZIER/BRENT

296.1213304

3628 FRONTIER PRECISION INC

828.003628

12835 GABE/RICHARD

231.2012835

392 GALLS LLC

476.96392

37755

130.2037755

4279 HENNING SNOW CRUISERS

2,012.504279

39324 JK SPORTS INC

Page 7Audit List for Board

Account/Formula Description                                             Rpt Invoice #Warrant DescriptionVendor Name 1099
Paid On Bhf #Accr Amount On Behalf of NameNo. Service Dates

1 Transactions

2 Transactions

1 Transactions

2 Transactions

4 Transactions

1 Transactions

1 Transactions

HEALTHCARE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LLC

FRANZ REPROGRAPHICS INC

FRAZIER/BRENT

FRONTIER PRECISION INC

GABE/RICHARD

GALLS LLC

HENNING SNOW CRUISERS

Otter Tail County Auditor



COMMISSIONER'S VOUCHERS ENTRIES

Account/Formula

11:03:18AM12/16/2021
csteinba

General Revenue Fund

Copyright 2010-2021 Integrated Financial Systems

50-000-000-0000-6240 62.20 ACCT 45604 SOLID WASTE ATTEND 2283255 Publishing & Advertising N

01-112-101-0000-6572 967.08 ACCT 385-00894553 ALARM SVC 88314273 Repair And Maintenance Supplies N

10-302-000-0000-6514 2,463.86 SALT - 25.87 TONS NEW YORK MIL 129679 Salt N

10-302-000-0000-6514 2,415.29 SALT - 25.36 TONS FERGUS FALLS 130396 Salt N

10-302-000-0000-6514 2,663.86 SALT - 27.97 TONS FERGUS FALLS 130397 Salt N

10-304-000-0000-6572 884.84 PARTS 9432911 Repair And Maintenance Supplies N

02-280-000-0000-6369 2,500.00 SAFETY/EMERGENCY VIDEO 681 Miscellaneous Charges N

01-250-000-0000-6399 59.43 YELLOW SAFETY VESTS 17740 Sentence To Serve N

01-205-000-0000-6273 10,110.00 ACCT OTAUD CORONER SERVICES IVC00001939 Coroner Expense N

50-000-000-0120-6290 77.50 ACCT 1028714 R BUCHANAN 11/17/21 Contracted Services. N

01-112-000-0000-6560 41.15 ACCT 020318 REGULAR 11/22/21 1399 Gasoline & Oil N

01-112-000-0000-6560 18.50 ACCT 020318 PREMIUM 11/22/21 1400 Gasoline & Oil N

01-112-000-0000-6560 42.94 ACCT 020318 UNLEADED 11/2/21 47882 Gasoline & Oil N

550.8039324

10959 JOBSHQ

62.2010959

1630 JOHNSON CONTROLS INC

967.081630

10894 JOHNSON FEED INC

7,543.0110894

1002 KIMBALL MIDWEST

884.841002

15807 KVIDT CREATIVE LLC

2,500.0015807

7173 LAKE COUNTRY GRAPHICS INC

59.437173

79 LAKE REGION HEALTHCARE

10,187.5079

10350 LAKES AREA COOPERATIVE

Page 8Audit List for Board

Account/Formula Description                                             Rpt Invoice #Warrant DescriptionVendor Name 1099
Paid On Bhf #Accr Amount On Behalf of NameNo. Service Dates

1 Transactions

1 Transactions

1 Transactions

3 Transactions

1 Transactions

1 Transactions

1 Transactions

2 Transactions

JK SPORTS INC

JOBSHQ

JOHNSON CONTROLS INC

JOHNSON FEED INC

KIMBALL MIDWEST

KVIDT CREATIVE LLC

LAKE COUNTRY GRAPHICS INC

LAKE REGION HEALTHCARE

Otter Tail County Auditor



LEIGHTON BROADCASTING - FERGUS FALLS

COMMISSIONER'S VOUCHERS ENTRIES

Account/Formula

11:03:18AM12/16/2021
csteinba

Road And Bridge Fund

Copyright 2010-2021 Integrated Financial Systems

10-302-000-0000-6515 18.98 ACCT #003198 - SUPPLIES 11389 Signs And Posts N

10-302-000-0000-6515 16.98 ACCT #003198 - PARTS 37260 Signs And Posts N

10-304-000-0000-6406 59.80 ACCT #003198 - SUPPLIES 16996 Office Supplies N

10-304-000-0000-6572 9.49 ACCT #003198 -  SUPPLIES 16996 Repair And Maintenance Supplies N

10-304-000-0000-6572 41.83 ACCT #003198 - PARTS 19174 Repair And Maintenance Supplies N

10-304-000-0000-6572 6.99 ACCT #003198 - PARTS 37260 Repair And Maintenance Supplies N

10-304-000-0000-6251 1,352.30 ACCT #040416-C - PROPANE 68793 Gas And Oil - Utility N

10-304-000-0000-6251 34.98 ACCT #040416-C - PROPANE 76105 Gas And Oil - Utility N

50-399-000-0000-6290 600.00 CARDBOARD 12/6/21 74635 Contracted Services. N

50-399-000-0000-6290 600.00 CARDBOARD 12/9/21 74636 Contracted Services. N

01-121-000-0000-6239 395.00 VETERANS DAY SALUTES 185779-1 MDVA Grant N

01-061-000-0000-6342 82.50 ACCT OT39 TONER 466292 Service Agreements N

01-044-000-0000-6406 42.69 ACCT 23-52N4 MEASURING WHEEL 0296840-IN Office Supplies N

01-122-000-0000-6406 39.99 ACCT 23-52A26 TAPE MEASURE 0296841-IN Office Supplies N

10-302-000-0000-6500 179.90 SUPPLIES 0296209-IN Supplies N

10-302-000-0000-6500 77.93 SUPPLIES 0296393-IN Supplies N

10-303-000-0000-6501 60.89 SUPPLIES 0296637-IN Engineering And Surveying Supplies N

10-304-000-0000-6406 39.95 SUPPLIES 0296209-IN Office Supplies N

10-304-000-0000-6572 134.75 PARTS 0296209-IN Repair And Maintenance Supplies N

10-304-000-0000-6572 14.95 SUPPLIES 0296209-IN Repair And Maintenance Supplies N

10-304-000-0000-6406 70.91 SUPPLIES 0296234-IN Office Supplies N

10-304-000-0000-6572 230.00 SUPPLIES 0296392-IN Repair And Maintenance Supplies N

10-304-000-0000-6406 121.78 SUPPLIES 0296393-IN Office Supplies N

10-304-000-0000-6406 23.99 SUPPLIES 0296513-IN Office Supplies N

10-304-000-0000-6406 23.98 SUPPLIES 0296687-IN Office Supplies N

50-390-000-0000-6443 21.97 ACCT 23-52B13 GLOVES 0296812-IN Ppe & Safety Equip. & Supplies N

1,643.9410350

81 LARRY OTT INC TRUCK SERVICE

1,200.0081

198

395.00198

3063 LIBERTY BUSINESS SYSTEMS INC

82.503063

41638 LOCATORS & SUPPLIES INC

Page 9Audit List for Board

Account/Formula Description                                             Rpt Invoice #Warrant DescriptionVendor Name 1099
Paid On Bhf #Accr Amount On Behalf of NameNo. Service Dates

11 Transactions

2 Transactions

1 Transactions

1 Transactions

LEIGHTON BROADCASTING - FERGUS FALLS

LAKES AREA COOPERATIVE

LARRY OTT INC TRUCK SERVICE

LIBERTY BUSINESS SYSTEMS INC

Otter Tail County Auditor



COMMISSIONER'S VOUCHERS ENTRIES

Account/Formula

11:03:18AM12/16/2021
csteinba

Solid Waste Fund

Copyright 2010-2021 Integrated Financial Systems

01-112-000-0000-6526 1,462.00 UNIFORM SHIRTS 24101 Uniforms N

10-302-000-0000-6515 258.38 SIGNS 213853 Signs And Posts N

10-302-000-0000-6515 648.78 SIGNS 214781 Signs And Posts N

10-303-000-0000-6501 644.48 SIGNS 212728 Engineering And Surveying Supplies N

10-303-000-0000-6501 514.51 SIGNS 212729 Engineering And Surveying Supplies N

10-303-000-0000-6501 1,017.30 SIGNS 214779 Engineering And Surveying Supplies N

10-304-000-0000-6572 99.75 SUPPLIES 214655 Repair And Maintenance Supplies N

01-122-000-0000-6342 175.48 ACCT 35700038 CN 500-0491119 458455896 Service Agreements N

01-061-000-0000-6276 18,000.00 ACCT OT00 CN 190382-01 INV9417842 Professional Services N

01-201-000-0000-6406 165.00 FORMS/RECEIPTS 200008551 Office Supplies N

01-250-000-0000-6432 4.99 ACCT 5006836 EAR DROPS 18815952 Medical Incarcerated N

01-250-000-0000-6432 299.92 ACCT 5006836 MEDICAL SUPPLIES 18815979 Medical Incarcerated N

01-122-000-0000-6304 63.45 ACCT 9988095 #17522 OIL CHG 788456 Repair And Maintenance N

01-122-000-0000-6304 66.63 ACCT 9988095 #1710 OIL CHG 788462 Repair And Maintenance N

1,083.6841638

6934 LONG WEEKEND SPORTSWEAR

1,462.006934

511 M-R SIGN CO INC

3,183.20511

36132 MARCO INC ST LOUIS

175.4836132

2721 MARCO TECHNOLOGIES LLC

18,000.002721

3699 MCAA

165.003699

10115 MCKESSON MEDICAL-SURGICAL INC

304.9110115

42863 MINNESOTA MOTOR COMPANY

130.0842863

Page 10Audit List for Board

Account/Formula Description                                             Rpt Invoice #Warrant DescriptionVendor Name 1099
Paid On Bhf #Accr Amount On Behalf of NameNo. Service Dates

14 Transactions

1 Transactions

6 Transactions

1 Transactions

1 Transactions

1 Transactions

2 Transactions

2 Transactions

LOCATORS & SUPPLIES INC

LONG WEEKEND SPORTSWEAR

M-R SIGN CO INC

MARCO INC ST LOUIS

MARCO TECHNOLOGIES LLC

MCAA

MCKESSON MEDICAL-SURGICAL INC

MINNESOTA MOTOR COMPANY

Otter Tail County Auditor



General Fund Dedicated Accounts
COMMISSIONER'S VOUCHERS ENTRIES

Account/Formula

11:03:18AM12/16/2021
csteinba

Copyright 2010-2021 Integrated Financial Systems

02-225-000-0000-6369 60.00 ACCT 042250 PERMITS TO ACQUIRE 250690 Miscellaneous Charges N

02-214-000-0000-6491 58,900.00 ACCT 1209628214 VESTA SAAS 1187066734 General Supplies N

10-304-000-0000-6572 96.18 SUPPLIES 959142 Repair And Maintenance Supplies N

10-304-000-0000-6300 130.00 PUMP HOLDING TANKS 5825 Building And Grounds Maintenance N

01-044-000-0000-6304 229.55 ACCT OTTE017 WIPERS/SHIFTER 6258145 Repair And Maintenance N

01-112-108-0000-6485 239.44 ACCT 655-790197 HAND TOWELS 24839 Custodian Supplies N

01-112-101-0000-6485 592.78 ACCT 655-790197 SUPPLIES 24840 Custodian Supplies N

01-112-108-0000-6485 83.27 ACCT 655-790197 EXAM GLOVES 24841 Custodian Supplies N

02-705-000-1010-6290 450.00 SMART ROOM PHOTOGRAPHY 1 Broadband N

50-000-000-0130-6290 55,263.20 CRUSHED CONCRETE 9929 Contracted Services. N

10-302-000-0000-6515 188.67 SUPPLIES 1560273 Signs And Posts N

10-304-000-0000-6572 385.34 SUPPLIES 1560113 Repair And Maintenance Supplies N

563 MINNESOTA SHERIFFS' ASSOCIATION

60.00563

6260 MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS INC

58,900.006260

2036 NAPA CENTRAL MN

96.182036

14407 NATURE'S PUMPING

130.0014407

43227 NELSON AUTO CENTER INC

229.5543227

595 NETWORK SERVICES COMPANY

915.49595

6582 NOPLOS/MARIE

450.006582

10132 NORTH CENTRAL INC

55,263.2010132

1066 NORTHERN STATES SUPPLY INC

Page 11Audit List for Board

Account/Formula Description                                             Rpt Invoice #Warrant DescriptionVendor Name 1099
Paid On Bhf #Accr Amount On Behalf of NameNo. Service Dates

1 Transactions

1 Transactions

1 Transactions

1 Transactions

1 Transactions

3 Transactions

1 Transactions

1 Transactions

MINNESOTA SHERIFFS' ASSOCIATION

MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS INC

NAPA CENTRAL MN

NATURE'S PUMPING

NELSON AUTO CENTER INC

NETWORK SERVICES COMPANY

NOPLOS/MARIE

NORTH CENTRAL INC

Otter Tail County Auditor



OTTER TAIL LAKES COUNTRY ASSOCIATION

OUTDOOR RENOVATIONS LANDSCAPE & NURSERY

PAW PUBLICATIONS LLC BATTLE LAKE REVIEW

COMMISSIONER'S VOUCHERS ENTRIES

Account/Formula

11:03:18AM12/16/2021
csteinba

Road And Bridge Fund

Copyright 2010-2021 Integrated Financial Systems

50-000-000-0170-6565 389.90 ACCT 22631 DIESEL 12/8/21 29846 Fuels - Diesel N

50-000-000-0170-6565 974.70 ACCT 22631 DIESEL 12/8/21 29847 Fuels - Diesel N

10-302-000-0000-6369 150.27 SOLID WASTE WORK FOR HWY SM 12 Miscellaneous Charges N

10-302-000-0000-6369 478.97 SOLID WASTE WORK FOR HWY NH 12 Miscellaneous Charges N

09-507-000-0000-6330 48.75 ACCT 420 KEVIN F 3122 Mileage N

01-201-000-0000-6396 12.00 ACCT 140 MATTRESS DISPOSAL OCT2021 Special Investigation N

71-171-000-0000-6369 1,306.60 ACCT 460 WASTE DISPOSAL OCT2021 Miscellaneous Charges N

02-705-000-1010-6290 1,000.00 MAGAZINE AD - SMART ROOM INV-1533 Broadband N

50-000-000-0120-6291 681.39 HAULING CHARGES 12/1/21 39402 Contract Transportation N

50-000-000-0170-6291 2,677.44 HAULING CHARGES 12/1/21 39402 Contract Transportation N

50-399-000-0000-6291 1,485.20 HAULING CHARGES 12/1/21 39402 Contract Transportation N

01-112-000-0000-6319 1,726.25 SNOW REMOVAL NOV 2021 9942 Snow Removal Y

01-123-000-0000-6240 77.00 BA MTG 12/9/21 AD NOV2021 Publishing & Advertising N

574.011066

612 OLSON OIL CO INC

1,364.60612

44164 OTTER TAIL CO SOLID WASTE

629.2444164

126 OTTER TAIL CO TREASURER

48.75126

3167 OTTER TAIL CO TREASURER

1,318.603167

624

1,000.00624

7392 OTTERTAIL TRUCKING INC

4,844.037392

6351

1,726.256351

156

Page 12Audit List for Board

Account/Formula Description                                             Rpt Invoice #Warrant DescriptionVendor Name 1099
Paid On Bhf #Accr Amount On Behalf of NameNo. Service Dates

2 Transactions

2 Transactions

2 Transactions

1 Transactions

2 Transactions

1 Transactions

3 Transactions

1 Transactions

OTTER TAIL LAKES COUNTRY ASSOCIATION

OUTDOOR RENOVATIONS LANDSCAPE & NURSERY

NORTHERN STATES SUPPLY INC

OLSON OIL CO INC

OTTER TAIL CO SOLID WASTE

OTTER TAIL CO TREASURER

OTTER TAIL CO TREASURER

OTTERTAIL TRUCKING INC

Otter Tail County Auditor



COMMISSIONER'S VOUCHERS ENTRIES

Account/Formula

11:03:18AM12/16/2021
csteinba

General Revenue Fund

Copyright 2010-2021 Integrated Financial Systems

01-041-000-0000-6240 9,126.60 OTC FINANCIAL STMT 2020 00084899 Publishing & Advertising N

01-123-000-0000-6240 81.96 ACCT 396 BA MTG 11/18/21 00084706 Publishing & Advertising N

01-124-000-0000-6240 47.81 ACCT 375 PC MTG 12/8/21 00084854 Publishing & Advertising N

10-304-000-0000-6342 1,125.00 10MB FLAT DATA PLAN 200-1034134 Service Agreements N

50-000-000-0000-6300 665.52 RETROFIT CAN LIGHTING FIXTURES 2182 Building And Grounds Maintenance N

50-000-000-0150-6300 4,474.85 RETROFIT FIXTURES TO LED 2188 Building And Grounds Maintenance N

50-399-000-0000-6306 180.00 REPAIR TRASH COMPACTOR 2181 Repair/Maint. Equip N

50-000-000-0150-6290 10.50 ACCT 376004 DEC 2021 DEC2021 Contracted Services. N

50-000-000-0130-6306 9.84 ACCT 2382018 KEY P4262049 Repair/Maint. Equip N

10-304-000-0000-6572 99.10 PARTS 761760FX1 Repair And Maintenance Supplies N

10-304-000-0000-6572 58.96 PARTS 762731F Repair And Maintenance Supplies N

10-304-000-0000-6572 510.14 PARTS 762808F Repair And Maintenance Supplies N

10-304-000-0000-6572 609.21 PARTS 762808FX1 Repair And Maintenance Supplies N

10-304-000-0000-6572 32.36 PARTS 763630F Repair And Maintenance Supplies N

01-601-000-0000-6270 59,264.10 ACCT 5007218 MOA OCT-DEC 2021 0300028570 Misc Professional-Educator N

77.00156

45047 PELICAN RAPIDS PRESS

9,256.3745047

12526 PRECISE MRM LLC

1,125.0012526

15542 PREMIER ELECTRIC INC

5,320.3715542

3730 PREMIUM WATERS INC

10.503730

9166 RDO EQUIPMENT CO

9.849166

8622 RDO TRUCK CENTERS

1,309.778622

9547 REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF MN

Page 13Audit List for Board

Account/Formula Description                                             Rpt Invoice #Warrant DescriptionVendor Name 1099
Paid On Bhf #Accr Amount On Behalf of NameNo. Service Dates

1 Transactions

3 Transactions

1 Transactions

3 Transactions

1 Transactions

1 Transactions

5 Transactions

PAW PUBLICATIONS LLC BATTLE LAKE REVIEW

PELICAN RAPIDS PRESS

PRECISE MRM LLC

PREMIER ELECTRIC INC

PREMIUM WATERS INC

RDO EQUIPMENT CO

RDO TRUCK CENTERS

Otter Tail County Auditor



COMMISSIONER'S VOUCHERS ENTRIES

Account/Formula

11:03:18AM12/16/2021
csteinba

General Revenue Fund

Copyright 2010-2021 Integrated Financial Systems

10-303-000-0000-6369 55.50 LEGAL FEES - GENERAL DRAINAGE 336134 Miscellaneous Charges N

22-622-000-0652-6369 491.00 DITCH 52 APPEAL - CHODEK 336135 Miscellaneous Charges Y

22-622-000-0641-6369 661.25 REMOVE BEAVER DAMS 3265 Miscellaneous Charges N

01-250-000-0000-6432 66.22 ACCT 30006955 C FREITAG 313032084 Medical Incarcerated 6

02-280-000-0000-6369 560.00 A-FRAMES 7473 Miscellaneous Charges Y

09-507-515-0000-6278 2,559.96 ECHO BAY MASTER PLAN NOV 2021 14182.00-11 Engineering & Hydrological Testing Echo N

10-303-000-0000-6278 2,390.63 OTC HWY OPERATIONS STUDY 14490.00-6 Engineering & Hydrological Testing N

01-112-101-0000-6485 31.76 ACCT 00224000 DUST MOPS 890102-2 Custodian Supplies N

01-112-101-0000-6485 174.07 ACCT 00224000 SUPPLIES 890423-1 Custodian Supplies N

01-112-108-0000-6485 1,229.82 ACCT 00224002 SUPPLIES 890661 Custodian Supplies N

01-112-101-0000-6485 1,088.81 ACCT 00224000 SUPPLIES 891042 Custodian Supplies N

01-112-101-0000-6485 111.48 ACCT 00224000 SUPPLIES 891042-1 Custodian Supplies N

01-112-108-0000-6485 320.34 ACCT 00224002 SUPPLIES 891043 Custodian Supplies N

01-112-101-0000-6485 169.52 ACCT 00224000 SUPPLIES 891535 Custodian Supplies N

01-112-000-0000-6572 3,807.06 ACCT 00224002 BATTERIES 891593 Repair And Maintenance Supplies N

01-124-000-0000-6140 75.00 PC - PER DIEM 12/8/21 Per Diem Y

59,264.109547

10842 RINKE NOONAN LAW FIRM

546.5010842

15195 RUTHER EXCAVATING, INC

661.2515195

13708 SANFORD HEALTH

66.2213708

48638 SIGNWORKS SIGNS & BANNERS LLC

560.0048638

6321 SRF CONSULTING GROUP INC

4,950.596321

48183 STEINS INC

6,932.8648183

15408 STONE/BRUCE

Page 14Audit List for Board

Account/Formula Description                                             Rpt Invoice #Warrant DescriptionVendor Name 1099
Paid On Bhf #Accr Amount On Behalf of NameNo. Service Dates

1 Transactions

2 Transactions

1 Transactions

1 Transactions

1 Transactions

2 Transactions

8 Transactions

REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF MN

RINKE NOONAN LAW FIRM

RUTHER EXCAVATING, INC

SANFORD HEALTH

SIGNWORKS SIGNS & BANNERS LLC

SRF CONSULTING GROUP INC

STEINS INC

Otter Tail County Auditor



COMMISSIONER'S VOUCHERS ENTRIES

Account/Formula

11:03:18AM12/16/2021
csteinba

General Revenue Fund

Copyright 2010-2021 Integrated Financial Systems

01-124-000-0000-6330 62.72 PC - MILEAGE 12/8/21 Mileage Y

01-201-000-0000-6526 144.99 ACCT 974 PANTS I1537868 Uniforms N

WING/MICHAEL15790

01-250-000-0000-6269 4,371.72 C1252000 MEALS 11/27-12/3/21 INV2000129094 Professional Services-Kitchen N

01-250-000-0000-6269 4,296.69 C1252000 MEALS 12/4-10/21 INV2000129665 Professional Services-Kitchen N

10-302-000-0000-6343 1,500.00 EQUIPMENT RENTAL - E145 11/29/ R13140 Equipment Rental N

02-280-000-0000-6369 290.00 ACCT 01372 BANNERS W/ STANDS 231616D Miscellaneous Charges N

10-304-000-0000-6572 3.49 PARTS 5846819 Repair And Maintenance Supplies N

01-112-101-0000-6342 684.20 ACCT 50366 BRONZE SERVICE 3006299685 Service Agreements N

01-124-000-0000-6140 150.00 PC - PER DIEM 12/8/21 Per Diem Y

01-124-000-0000-6330 75.04 PC - MILEAGE 12/8/21 Mileage Y

01-149-000-0000-6210 20,000.00 POC #8041212 POSTAGE FUNDS 031-351 Postage & Postage Meter N

137.7215408

168 STREICHERS

144.99168

6642 SUMMIT FOOD SERVICE LLC

8,668.416642

2045 SWANSTON EQUIPMENT CORP

1,500.002045

8718 TAG UP

290.008718

379 TITAN MACHINERY INC

3.49379

77 TK ELEVATOR CORP

684.2077

11949 TRITES/DAVID

225.0411949

7819 US POSTAL SERVICE

Page 15Audit List for Board
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2 Transactions

1 Transactions

2 Transactions

1 Transactions

1 Transactions

1 Transactions

1 Transactions

2 Transactions

STONE/BRUCE

STREICHERS

SUMMIT FOOD SERVICE LLC

SWANSTON EQUIPMENT CORP

TAG UP

TITAN MACHINERY INC

TK ELEVATOR CORP

TRITES/DAVID

Otter Tail County Auditor



COMMISSIONER'S VOUCHERS ENTRIES

Account/Formula

11:03:18AM12/16/2021
csteinba

General Revenue Fund

Copyright 2010-2021 Integrated Financial Systems

01-201-000-0000-6304 59.95 UNIT 1903 OIL CHANGE 16109 Repair And Maintenance N

50-390-000-0000-6863 12,639.29 ACCT 1545 PAINT DISPOSAL INV-29159 Disposal Costs N

01-041-000-0000-6406 658.35 ACCT 7497 ENVELOPES 448266 Office Supplies N

01-122-000-0000-6406 186.31 ACCT 7490 SUPPLIES 1163266 Office Supplies N

01-122-000-0000-6406 391.55 ACCT 7490 SETBACKS 448180 Office Supplies N

10-304-000-0000-6572 219.12 PARTS 03P39424 Repair And Maintenance Supplies N

10-304-000-0000-6565 117.00 ANTI-GEL 03P39555 Fuels - Diesel N

10-304-000-0000-6572 104.76 PARTS 03P39555 Repair And Maintenance Supplies N

10-304-000-0000-6572 209.52 PARTS 03P39558 Repair And Maintenance Supplies N

10-304-000-0000-6572 36.40 PARTS 03P39756 Repair And Maintenance Supplies N

10-304-000-0000-6572 222.54 PARTS 03P39996 Repair And Maintenance Supplies N

01-124-000-0000-6140 150.00 PC - PER DIEM 12/8/21 Per Diem Y

01-124-000-0000-6330 61.04 PC - MILEAGE 12/8/21 Mileage Y

02-219-000-0000-6369 20.80 ROLLS - USE OF FORCE TRAINING 12/8/21 Miscellaneous Charges N

09-507-510-0000-6278 2,125.00 HISTORIC BLDG COND ASSESSMENT 202008-1 Engineering & Hydrological Testing N

20,000.007819

3592 VAUGHN AUTO & MARINE CO

59.953592

7857 VEOLIA ES TECHNICAL SOLUTIONS LLC

12,639.297857

51002 VICTOR LUNDEEN COMPANY

1,236.2151002

1655 WALLWORK TRUCK CENTER

836.541655

11653 WILSON/WARREN R

211.0411653

8425 WINDELS/LORI

20.808425

16279 YHR PARTNERS LTD

Page 16Audit List for Board

Account/Formula Description                                             Rpt Invoice #Warrant DescriptionVendor Name 1099
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1 Transactions

1 Transactions

1 Transactions

3 Transactions

-

6 Transactions

2 Transactions

1 Transactions

US POSTAL SERVICE

VAUGHN AUTO & MARINE CO

VEOLIA ES TECHNICAL SOLUTIONS LLC

VICTOR LUNDEEN COMPANY

WALLWORK TRUCK CENTER

WILSON/WARREN R

WINDELS/LORI

Otter Tail County Auditor



COMMISSIONER'S VOUCHERS ENTRIES

Account/Formula

11:03:18AM12/16/2021
csteinba

Parks and Trails

Copyright 2010-2021 Integrated Financial Systems

10-304-000-0000-6306 783.58 REPAIR SI000106360 Repair/Maint. Equip N

50-000-000-0170-6306 1,287.51 ACCT 6842300 MAINTENANCE SI000110914 Repair/Maint. Equip N

2,125.0016279

2086 ZIEGLER INC

2,071.092086

387,796.89

Page 17Audit List for Board

Account/Formula Description                                             Rpt Invoice #Warrant DescriptionVendor Name 1099
Paid On Bhf #Accr Amount On Behalf of NameNo. Service Dates

1 Transactions

2 Transactions

Final Total ............ 110 Vendors 224 Transactions

YHR PARTNERS LTD

ZIEGLER INC

Otter Tail County Auditor



COMMISSIONER'S VOUCHERS ENTRIES
11:03:18AM12/16/2021

csteinba

Solid Waste Fund

Copyright 2010-2021 Integrated Financial Systems

Page 18Audit List for Board
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Amount

 172,884.52 General Revenue Fund 1

 85,265.91 General Fund Dedicated Accounts 2

 12,655.11 Parks and Trails 9

 27,617.78 Road And Bridge Fund 10

 90.00 Law Library Fund 13

 3,164.75 County Ditch Fund 22

 84,812.22 Solid Waste Fund 50

 1,306.60 Forfeited Tax Sale Fund 71

 387,796.89

NameFundRecap by Fund

All Funds Total Approved by, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
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INDEPENDENT CONTRACT SERVICES OF FF LLC

COMMISSIONER'S VOUCHERS ENTRIES

Account/Formula

11:01:57AM12/16/2021
LHart

Human Services

Copyright 2010-2021 Integrated Financial Systems

11-420-601-0000-6406 50.97 Acct #A2RJVV5AA0Wl1P 14Y1-DV6R-KNQH Office Supplies 9 N

12/03/2021 12/03/2021

11-430-700-0000-6406 64.86 Acct #A2RJVV5AA0Wl1P 14Y1-DV6R-KNQH Office Supplies 10 N

12/03/2021 12/03/2021

11-420-640-0000-6297 36.00 Sheriff #21007683 Iv-D Sheriff's Costs 28 N

12/01/2021 12/01/2021

11-420-601-0000-6171 1,320.00 Ucare Equity/Diversity Taining 202133 Im Training 13 N

12/02/2021 12/03/2021

11-430-700-0000-6171 1,680.00 Ucare Equity/Diversity Taining 202133 Ss Adm Training 14 N

12/02/2021 12/03/2021

11-406-000-1580-6050 30.73 Personal expenses - lunch Teen Leadership Program 8 N

12/03/2021 12/03/2021

11-409-000-0010-6261 583.33 Collaborative 21-1201 Lcts Coordination 5 Y

12/01/2021 12/31/2021

11-409-440-0000-6091 175.00 Program Coordination 21-1201 Parent Support Outreach 6 Y

12/01/2021 12/31/2021

11-430-740-0000-6277 90.00 ADU LAC Mtg-Stipend Mental Health Adv Committees 17 Y

09/14/2021 09/22/2021

11-409-440-0000-6091 252.56 Mileage-Home Visits 11/30/2021 Parent Support Outreach 3 Y

14386 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES INC

115.8314386

32309 CASS CO SHERIFF-ND

36.0032309

5528 GREATER MANKATO DIVERSITY COUNCIL

3,000.005528

6555 HOLMQUIST/ABIGAIL

30.736555

8471

758.338471

40636 KNUDSON/FONDA L

90.0040636

9654 MARTIN/MICHAEL

Page 2Audit List for Board

Account/Formula Description                                             Rpt Invoice #Warrant DescriptionVendor Name 1099
Paid On Bhf #Accr Amount On Behalf of NameNo. Service Dates

2 Transactions

1 Transactions

2 Transactions

1 Transactions

2 Transactions

1 Transactions

INDEPENDENT CONTRACT SERVICES OF FF LLC

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES INC

CASS CO SHERIFF-ND

GREATER MANKATO DIVERSITY COUNCIL

HOLMQUIST/ABIGAIL

KNUDSON/FONDA L

Otter Tail County Auditor



MINNESOTA COUNTY ATTORNEY'S ASSOCIATION

COMMISSIONER'S VOUCHERS ENTRIES

Account/Formula

11:01:57AM12/16/2021
LHart

Human Services

Copyright 2010-2021 Integrated Financial Systems

10/01/2021 11/30/2021

11-405-000-0000-6262 162.00 Juvenile monitoring costs 1121527 Juvenile Ream Electronic Monitoring 12 N

11/01/2021 11/30/2021

11-406-000-0000-6261 1,262.50 ADU-Grant monitoring costs 1121528 Ream Electronic Monitoring 11 N

11/01/2021 11/30/2021

11-420-640-0000-6379 247.50 CS Statute Books 200008547 Miscellaneous Charges 29 N

12/13/2021 12/13/2021

11-406-000-0000-6379 120.00 DWI Court monitoring costs 13519 Miscellaneous Charges 7 N

11/01/2021 11/30/2021

11-420-640-0000-6379 183.33 Federal Offset Fees A300C131745 Miscellaneous Charges 21 N

10/01/2021 10/31/2021

11-420-605-0000-6040 1,584.00 10-21 Maxis Recoveries A300MX56224l State Share Of Maxis Refunds To State 22 N

10/01/2021 10/31/2021

11-430-720-2112-6061 3,079.00 10-21 CCAP A300MC56225l Bsf County Match 20 N

10/01/2021 10/31/2021

11-430-000-0000-2102 86,754.19 MA State charges A300MM0R56l Due To Other Governments 1 N

09/01/2021 09/30/2021

11-430-000-0000-2102 37,454.63 MA State charges A300MM0S56l Due To Other Governments 2 N

10/01/2021 10/31/2021

11-420-640-0000-6297 118.20 Case #20211336 / Party 001 Iv-D Sheriff's Costs 23 N

12/01/2021 12/01/2021

11-420-640-0000-6297 40.00 Case #20211368 / Party 001 Iv-D Sheriff's Costs 27 N

12/06/2021 12/06/2021

252.569654

8089 MIDWEST MONITORING & SURVEILANCE

1,424.508089

42004

247.5042004

42110 MINNESOTA MONITORING INC

120.0042110

43022 MN DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES

129,055.1543022

44010 OTTER TAIL CO SHERIFF

Page 3Audit List for Board

Account/Formula Description                                             Rpt Invoice #Warrant DescriptionVendor Name 1099
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1 Transactions

2 Transactions

1 Transactions

1 Transactions

5 Transactions

MINNESOTA COUNTY ATTORNEY'S ASSOCIATION

MARTIN/MICHAEL

MIDWEST MONITORING & SURVEILANCE

MINNESOTA MONITORING INC

MN DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES

Otter Tail County Auditor



COMMISSIONER'S VOUCHERS ENTRIES

Account/Formula

11:01:57AM12/16/2021
LHart

Human Services

Copyright 2010-2021 Integrated Financial Systems
